Description
TDC10
• Fast Acting
• 1/4" x 1-1/4" physical size
• Glass tube, electroplated brass endcap construction
• Interrupting rating equals 10 times rated current
• Designed to British Standard BS2950A
TDC11
• Time Delay
• 1/4" x 1-1/4" physical size
• Glass tube, electroplated brass endcap construction
• Interrupting rating equals 10 times rated current
Ordering
• Specify product code and packaging code
31.8mm31.8mm
5.35mm35m
Dimensions mm⁄(inches)
1/4" x 1-1/4" Fuses
TDC Series, Glass Tube
* Interrupting Rating: Interrupting rating is 10 times the rated current.
** DC Cold Resistance (Measured at <10% of rated current)
SPECIFICATIONS - TDC10
Voltage Interrupting Typical DC Cold Minimum Typical
Product Code Rating Rating* Resistance Melt I2t Voltage
AC 1000V 750V 500V 350V 250V 150V 100V 32V (ohms)** AC Drop (mV)
TDC10-50MA 1000V 500MA - - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-60MA 1000V 600MA - - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-100MA 1000V 1A - - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-150MA 1000V 1.5A - - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-250MA 1000V 2.5A - - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-500MA 750V - 5A - - - - - - - - -
TDC10-750MA 500V - - 7.5A - - - - - - - -
TDC10-1A 350V - - - 10A - - - - - - -
TDC10-1.5A 250V - - - - 15A - - - - - -
TDC10-2A 250V - - - - 20A - - - - - -
TDC10-3A 250V - - - - 30A - - - - - -
TDC10-5A 250V - - - - 50A - - - - - -
TDC10-7A 150V - - - - - 70A - - - - -
TDC10-10A 100V - - - - - - 100A - - - -
TDC10-12A 32V - - - - - - - 120A - - -
TDC10-15A 32V - - - - - - - 150A - - -
TDC10-20A 32V - - - - - - - 200A - - -
TDC10-25A 32V - - - - - - - 250A - - -
SPECIFICATIONS - TDC11
Voltage Interrupting Typical DC Cold Minimum Typical
Product Code Rating Rating* Resistance Melt I2t Voltage
AC 1000V 750V 500V 350V 250V 150V 100V (ohms)** AC Drop (mV)
TDC11-50MA 1000V 500MA - - - - - - - - -
TDC11-60MA 1000V 600MA - - - - - - - - -
TDC11-100MA 1000V 1A - - - - - - - - -
TDC11-150MA 1000V 1.5A - - - - - - - - -
TDC11-250MA 1000V 2.5A - - - - - - - - -
TDC11-500MA 750V - 5A - - - - - - - -
TDC11-750MA 500V - - 7.5A - - - - - - -
TDC11-1A 350V - - - 10A - - - - - -
TDC11-1.5A 250V - - - - 15A - - - - -
TDC11-2A 250V - - - - 20A - - - - -
TDC11-3A 250V - - - - 30A - - - - -
TDC11-5A 250V - - - - 50A - - - - -
TDC11-7A 150V - - - - - 70A - - - -
TDC11-10A 100V - - - - - - 100A - - -
T
IM
E
 IN
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
1
.1
.1 1 10 10
0
TIMES RATED CURRENT
.01
100
10
T
IM
E
 IN
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
1
.1
.1 1 10 10
0
TIMES RATED CURRENT
.01
100
10
TIME CURRENT CURVE
TDC11TDC10
1/4" x 1-1/4" Fuses
TDC Series, Glass Tube
Visit us on the Web at www.cooperET.com
3601 Quantum Boulevard  Boynton Beach, Florida  33426-8638
Tel: +1-561-752-5000  Toll Free: +1-888-414-2645  Fax: +1-561-742-1178
This bulletin is intended to present product design solutions and technical information that will help the end user with design applications.  Cooper
Electronic Technologies reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of
any products. Cooper Electronic Technologies also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this
bulletin.  Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
OC-2602  10/01
© Cooper Electronic
Technologies 2001
PACKAGING CODE
Packaging Code Description
BK 100 pieces of fuses packed into a cardboard carton with flaps folded
BK1 1,000 pieces of fuses packed into a cardboard carton with flaps folded
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for eaton manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
BK1-S506-500-R  BK-MDL-3-R  BK1-S506-6-3-R  BK1-S506-2-R  MPI4040R4-1R5-R  TDC600-10A  89096-015  8946K153  8961K155
M22-D-R-GB0/K11  M22-L-R/R  M22S-ST-GB12  630NHG3B  63ET  6422  6580  CTX20-16-52LP-R  CWL530FI  CXM/CO/GP/R/BB
6HD36  714125  MBO-2  ESR5-NO-41-24VAC-DC  7314K36  7321K2  F02A-1-1/2A  F02A-1-1/2AS  F02A-1AS  F02A-2AS  F02A-3/4A
F03A250V12A  F03B125V4A  MCR-4  MDA-2-8/10-R  MDA-30A  MDA-V-1/16  F60C500V10AS  F60C500V15AS  7563K84  7634K36
MDQ-3/16  MDQ-7/10  MDQ-V-1/10  MDQ-V-1-1/4  MDQ-V-1/16  MDQ-V-1/2  MDQ-V-1/4  MDQ-V-3/16  MDQ-V-3/8  MDQ-V-6/10